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F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000
A standard health survey was conducted on
February 11-13, 2014 and Life Safety Code
survey on February 11, 2013, The Health survey
found the facliity met all regulatory requirements
with no deficiencies clted. The Life Safety Code
survay found the facllity did not meet all
ragulatory requirements with deficiencies cited at
highest scope and severity of a "D",
() DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

; 224/

Any daficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denctes a deficienty wh Ltlon rray be exousad from corfecting proviging it i determined that
other aateguards provide sufficlant protection to the patiants. (Ses instructions.) Except for nursing homas, the findings stated above are disalosable 90 days
following the date of survey whather or not a plan of correction Is provided. For nursing homaes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosabis 14
days following the date thase documents are made available to the facility, i daficlanclas are citad, an approved plan of corraction g requisite to continuad

program participation.

FORM CME-25067(02-49) Previous Versions Cbeclete Event 10:Q82711 Fucliity 10: 100347 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1.



@oo4

03/05-2013 01:268 FAX

PRINTED: 02/13/2014

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3} DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 04 COMPLETED
185342 B. WING 02/1172014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREETADDRESS, CITY, 8TATE, ZIP CODE
708 BARTLEY AVENUE
COLONIAL HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER ARDSTOWN, KY 40004
(X4) 1D : SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ! o ' PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION . X8
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE . COMPLETION
CTAG REQUILATORY OR L8C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ) i TAG caoss.asmaggggg l*ég g;q)ﬁ APPROPRIATE | DATE
; 5 :

K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS b K000

| CFR: 42 GFR 483.70(s) ;
‘ BUILDING: 01 | |
§PLAN APPROVAL: 1988 ] |
| SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing
l FACILITY TYPE: SNF/NF

i |
' TYPE OF STRUCTURE: One (1) story, Type W !
- Protected Construction ]

]
| SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: Six (8) smoke
! compartments.

}l FIRE ALARM: Complete fire afarm system with | | ;
- heat and smoke detectors. | ) ‘ |

| SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Complete automatic dry ?
 sprinkier system, ; f

? QGENERATOR: Type il generator. Fuel source Is |
. Diesel.

|

| A standard Life Safety Code survey was |

 conducted on 02/11/14. Colonial Health and ;

| Rehabilitation Center was found not to be In ; R
compllance with the Requirements for

. Participation in Medicare and Medicaid.

The findings that follow demonstrate ; , I FEB 24 g
nohcompliance with Title 42, Cods of Fadaral : o ;

. Regulations, 483.70(a) et seq. (Life Safety from

! Fira)

!

i H ’ : : ‘ |

LAD?ATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S BIGNATURE ' X THT % (X DATE
- £
b = M instaty X 20000

Anylddficiency statemant anding with an sterisk (*) denciSs ficiency whichfad institution may be axcused from coracting providing it is determined that
other asfaguards provide suficlent protection to tha patiants. (See instructlons.) Except for nursing homas, the findings stated above are disciosable 80 days
following tha date of survey whathar or not a plan of correction is provided, For nursing homas, tha above findings and plana of corraction are disclosable 14
days following the date theze documents are made avallable to the facility. if deficlencies sre citad, an spprovad plan of corraction I§ requisite to continued
program participation,
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. DEFIGIENCY)
K 000 Continued From page 1 K 000
| Deficiencies wara cited with the highest f K29
| deficiency identified at an "D" level. | "1 Mo resi denti i
: . L sident was identified as being affected by 3/5714
K 0289 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K029 the deficient practice. However, the facility has |
§8=) ; implemented correstive action to address the §
' One hour fire rated construction (with % hour i ) identified deficient practice, which is outlined in |
fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire | oy R s idenified o bein
-extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 P affectad by the deficient practice, h &
i practice, however all
and/or 19.3.6.4 protects hazardous areas. When ! residents have the potential to be affected by the
 the approved automatic fire extinguishing system ; deficient practice and the facility has
optlon is used, the areas are separatad from implemented corrective action to address the
- other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and idcntiﬁi;d deficiont practice, which is outlined in
#3 and #4,
| doors. Doors are self-cloging and non-rated or : 1 inilinte the followd
! field-applled protective piates that do not exceed (3 Thefchity wl inilinte the following measure to
: ensure the deficient practice will not recur,
: ;48 mghcs from the bottom of the door are I = Door closures ware installed 02/14/14 on both
; permitted. 18.3.2.1 1 the O; door and the Medical Records doot by the
i Maintcnance Director.
! i | * Placement and functionality of all door closures |
; ; will be checked monthly by the maintenance :
‘ 2 director or maintcnance assistant through the :
i | i facility TELS system, which iz a work order :
! ) . ) ; ‘ computer systern, which will be set 1o prompt the g
| This STANDARD is not met as avidenced by: maintenance department to check the door r
. Based on observation and Interview, it was 4 closures monthly for two quarters, l
 determined the facility failed to meet the ; *  The Safety Commitice Calendar will lso be
; requirements for Protection of H azards, In revised tc::1 include an audit of fire safety/life
safely audits including door elosures by the
' accordance with NFPA standards. The deficiency Msintenance Direelor to be completed monthly |
had the potential to affect two (2) of six (8) smoke 1 for two quarters, |
compartments, approximately twenty-five (25) , ®  The Performancs Improvement QA Calendar
residents, staff and visitors. The facility has | will be revised to address fire safety/life safely
sixty-five (65) certified beds and the census was f audits including door closures to be parformed
sixty-two (82) on the day of the survey : - monthly by the Director of Education for two ‘
‘ ' : , quarters,
: ) ; [ Complete implementation of #3 by 03/03/14. !
; The findings Include: ! | 4. The facility plans to monitor the performance of |
‘: . ! | the solutiong far sustainability by the following. I
; Dbgervatmn. on 02/11/14 at 9:23 AM, with the ] i« The Administrator will aceess TELS monthly to ;
- Maintenance Director revealed the door to the | { cnsurethis Work order is being complewed for |
; Oxygen Storage Room for full cylinders, did not I‘ : fWo quarters. ?
' have a self-ciosing device instalied on the door. | : ‘
. : : ; i
) L |
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] N

' ! K29 Continued
[ K 02g! ¢  The Safety Committee will review the fire

9 ;
K029 Continuad From page 2 safety/life safety audit monthly for two quarters |

_Interview, on 02/11/14 at 9:23 AM, with the i : and make recommendations 1o the Quality ;

{ Maintenance Director revealed he was not aware 7 Assurance Committee as needed. ;
the door o the Oxygen Storage Room for full ¢ The Performancs Improvement (Pf) Committee |
cylinders, was not equipped with a self-closing will review the PI fire safety/life safety audit ;
device. ? performed and make recommendations to QA i

‘ commitice monthly for two quarters as nesded, t

. N \ i The Quality Assurance Commitiee will review

; Qb&ﬁl’vatlﬂn, on 02/11 114 at 10:28 AM, W|th thS the submitted mpgnsjgudits lnonthly for two

; Maintenance Director revealad the door to the . quarterg t5 snsure compliance.

. Medical Racords Room, did not have a ; Recommendations will be made based on the

. salf-closing device instalied on the door. outcomes of these reports/audits as to needed
revisions.

Interview, on 02/11/14 at 10:28 AM. with the ' 8 fg’gﬁ;’;’,ﬁ:‘;‘fg‘;g’ﬁf“"’”” compliance will

- Maintenance Director revealed he was not awars | !
 the door to the Medical Records Room was not i
' equipped with a seif-closing device. ;

t

i Interviaw, on 02/11/14 at 2:51 PM, with the ?
| Administrator revealed he was not aware the door |
| to the Oxygen Storage Room for full cylinders, | i
1 was not equipped with a seif-closing device and :
; the door to the Madical Records Room was not |
- equipped with a self-closing davice. ‘ 1

|
'
|
i

Refarance:

' NFPA 101 (2000 Edition).

' 19.3.2 Protection from Hazards.
- 18.3.2.1 Hazardous Areas. Any hazardous areas |
! shall be safeguarded by a fire barrier having a 1
- 1-hour fire resistance rating or shall be provided
- with an automatic extinguishing system in :
' accordance with 8.4.1. The autormatic [ ;
~extinguishing shall be parmitted to be in : ;
| accordance with 18.3.6.4. Where the sprinkler | !
* option is used, the areas shall be separated i
: from other spaces by smoke-resisting partitions J i :
“and doors. The doors shall be sealf-closing or ; | :
automatic-closing. Hazardous areas shall ; !
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: ' 7 i
, ; i
K 029 Continued From page 3 K029 !
“include, but shall not be restricted to, the § §
" following; i :
. (1) Boller and fuel-firad haater rooms | g :
+ (2) Central/bulk laundries larger than 100 fi2 i ! |
(9.3 m2) : |
i (3) Paint shops |
- (4) Repair shops . f . i
. (5) Soailed linen rooms : | :
| (6) Trash collection rooms j ; {
£ {7} Rooms or spaces larger than 50 ft2 (4.6 m2), | ; :
| including repair shops, usad for storage of : !
i combustible supplies : i |
| and equipment in quantities deemed hazardous | | !
; by the authority having juriediction A i
| (8) Laboratories employing flammable or _! i
| combustible materials in quantities lass than f | 5'
i those that would be considered a severe hazard, | | t
' Exception: Doors In rated enclosures shall be | 1 |
| permitted to have nonrated, factory or | : !
i fleld-appiled ‘ ; ﬁ !
" protective plates extending not more than : ‘ ;
48 in. (122 cm) abave the bottom of the door. f | A
K 147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD | K147, K147 .
§5=0| ' | b bt et prasion Homevar ey
 Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance | ! the aeficient practice. Howsver, Y
U . implemented correstive sction to address the
T with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 8.1.2 ,! idc%tiﬁcd deficicnt practice, which is outlined in
P : ‘ #3 and #4. :
i l ] 2. Noother resident was identified s being ]
| : i effected by the deficient practice, however all
‘ i [ residents have the potential to be affected by the
: i deficient przctice an{cil the ;gcili:y 233 e 1
: . N . orrective action to Tes3 H
: This STANDARD is not me‘t as avndepced by: 1 : :ggglz;_?:g t:eﬁ%icnt practice, which is outlined in |
. Based on obsarvation and interview, it was ; ! #3 and #4, ‘ %
- determined the facliity failed to ensure electrical | ; 3. The facility will initiate the following measure to |
- wiring was maintained in accordance with NFPA [ j ensure the deficient practice will not recur, |
standards. The deficiency had the potentialto | _ '
 affect one (1) of six (8) smoke compartments, | ‘-
" approximataly twenty (20} residents, staff, and 1’ i ;
j ] ! .
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i ] DEFICIENCY) i
. : ! | K147 Continued '
7 ’ 4| *  The hydroculator was returned to the GFI plug
K147 Continued From Page 4 : K147 on (2/12/14 by the Rehab Manager,
| visitors, The facility has sixty-five (65) certified e Placement of the hydroculator will be checked
- beds and the cansus was sixty-two (62) on the monthly for two quarters by the maintenancs
“day of the survay. ! director or maintenance agsistant through the
] : facility TELS system, which is a work order
. computer system, which will be set to prompt the
The findings include: . maintenance department to ensure that the
‘ ! hydroculator is plugged into a GFI plug.
~Observation, on 02/11/14 at 10:31 AM, with the ' The $afety Committee Calendar will also be
- Maintenance Director revealed the hydrocollator i revised to include an audit of fire safety/life
(tharapy equipment containing hot water) located | ; safety audits including the hydroculator by the
within the Phyaic:al Therapy Room, was plugged i ?g:g:gnx:;ggmmorm be completed monthly
' Into a standard elactrical wall outlst instead of a ly
e The Performance Improvement QA Calendar
1 ground fault circult interrupter (GFCI) outlet as | will be revised to address fire safety/life safely
' raqu!nad in wet areas, i audits including the hydroeulator to be
performed monthly for two quarters by thc
 Interview, on 02/11/14 at 10:31 AM, with the Director of Education.
| Malntenance Director revealed he was not aware . ,‘[Eﬁm&“ﬁ?t;mﬁmg““‘°‘?t°ffﬁ by 0304
L4, ¢ facility plans to monitor the performance o
- g:: Qt?! géd:;,oa?ﬁ "a:'mt baig gsgtue%gtehd Into ai Btand?mf ( the solutions for sustainability by the following,
i outlet an @ requiremant of - s The Administrator will accees TELS monthly for
- medical equipment containing water was to be | | two quaters 10 enaure this work order is being
. plugged into & GFCI outlet. The hydrocollator : ! completed.
- used within the Physical Therapy Room had : i *+  The Safety Committee will review the fire
| | racently baen relocated to accommodate new | { safety/life safety audit monthly for two quarters
aquipment within the room. i | and make recommendations to the Quality
i ' Assurance Committes as needed,
i ’ l s The Performance Improvement (PT) Committee |
? . 1 will review the PI fire safery/life safety audit
. Reference: NFPA 99 (1999 edition) ] : performed and make recommendations 1o QA
; ; ; committee monthly for two quarters as necded,
1 3-3212D i * The Quality Assurance Committee will roview
| Minimum Number of Receptacies. The number of | | the submitted reports/audits monthly for two
| receptacies shall be determinad by the Intended Quarters v ensurs compliance.
; Y | | Recommendations will be made based on the
. use of the patient care area. There shall ba : ; outcomes of these reports/audits as to nesded
| sufficient receptacles located so as to avoid the | ; rovisions. f .
- need for extension cords or multiple outlet ] -5 Corrective action and regulatory compliance will |
adapters : ; be achieved by 03/5/14. s
; i i
| | f
|
! : "
i
. i .
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